



November 7, 2021

Today the facility identified a resident who became positive for COVID-19. That resident has been quarantined and tested daily since last week once the facility was notified that the resident was possibly exposed. We do confidentially respect the individual who informed us of that exposure so that precautions could be made immediately. That resident has also been moved to an isolation unit within the facility.

It is our duty to protect residents, staff, and visitors. All of our residents, and most of our staff, have been vaccinated. Many of those have already received the Pfizer booster and a Moderna clinic will be held on November 17. Both residents and staff will be tested twice per week for the next two weeks. All indoor visits, except compassionate care, are cancelled until the initial testing period has been completed and no further cases are found. We sincerely hope that this is a single isolated case. Communal dining and group activities will also be postponed until further notice.

We fully understand how inconvenient all of these precautions are to all concerned. The facility is following protocols and regulations set forth by CMS, the CDC, and Public Health Agencies. Thank you for your understanding and support throughout this long-standing pandemic. Also please be safe out in the community as COVID-19 percentage rates remain high.